

AGENDA REPORT

CITY OF ALAMOGORDO

CITY COMMISSION

Meeting Date: 07/24/2018

Report Date: 07/13/2018

Report No: 15.

Submitted By: Edward Balderrama

Subject: Consider, and act upon, the award of Public Works Bid No. 2018-006 to La Luz Dirt & Paving, LLC related to APD Improvements ADA Parking and Entrance Compliance (EN1801) in an amount not to exceed \$105,567.41, including NMGRT. (*Edward Balderrama, Project Manager*)

Fiscal Impact: \$105,567.41, including NMGRT

Amount Budgeted: \$456,217.00

Fund: 011-4104-420.65-70

Additional Fiscal Impact:

Recommendation: Approve the award of the Base Bid.

Background: The work will consist of removing the non-compliant parking lot adjacent (north) to the building and constructing a compliant parking lot, reconstruction of the entrance to the parking lot and reconstruction of the main entrance into the facility with a compliant (ADA) ramp with hand rails.

The city received four (4) bids on July 12, 2018, please see attach Bid Tab.

**APD Improvements
ADA Parking and Entrance Compliance
Public Works Bid No. 2018-006, EN1801**

Contractor License No. 392908
GA98, GB98, GF01, GF02, GF03, GF04,
GF05, GF07, GF08, GF09, GS08

Contractor License No. 88225
GA98, GB98, GF98

Contractor License No.2967
GB98,GA98, GF98, GF07, GF09, GF01,
MM98, GF06, GF04, GF08

Contractor License No. 85268
GF01,GA03, GS05, GS08

	BASE BID ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		La Luz Dirt & Paving, LLC		Caliper Construction, Inc.		Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc.		Alamo Earthwork & Paving, Inc.					
					UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT				
GA-1, GA-3 or GA-98	201000	1	LS	Project Removals	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 14,758.62	\$ 14,758.62	\$ 12,160.47	\$ 12,160.47	\$ 13,291.00	\$ 13,291.00				
GA-1, GA-3 or GA-98	417000	840	SY	3-Inch Asphalt Pavement	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 43.34	\$ 36,405.60	\$ 38.49	\$ 32,331.60	\$ 39.86	\$ 33,482.40	\$ 46.40	\$ 38,976.00				
GA-1, GA-3 or GA-98	450080	27	SY	8-Inch Concrete Pavement	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 260.40	\$ 7,030.80	\$ 220.37	\$ 5,949.99	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,860.00				
GA-1, GA-3 or GA-98	450080	2	EA	Curb Return	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,582.00	\$ 5,164.00	\$ 2,510.41	\$ 5,020.82	\$ 1,778.13	\$ 3,556.26	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 5,730.00				
GA-1, GA-3 or GA-98	515000	1	LS	Concrete Ramp	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 10,514.84	\$ 10,514.84	\$ 9,605.72	\$ 9,605.72	\$ 11,833.00	\$ 11,833.00				
N/A	607079	2	EA	Handrail, 1-1/2 Inch	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 1,607.87	\$ 3,215.74	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00				
GA-1, GA-3 or GA-98	608004	260	LF	Parking Lot Concrete	\$ 37.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 38.94	\$ 10,124.40	\$ 29.66	\$ 7,711.60	\$ 54.75	\$ 14,235.00				
GA-1, GA-3 or GA-98	608004	33	SY	4-Inch Concrete	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,574.00	\$ 155.16	\$ 5,120.28	\$ 61.58	\$ 2,032.14	\$ 129.00	\$ 4,257.00				
GA-1, GA-3 or GA-99	609436	6	LF	Curb and Gutter	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 64.34	\$ 386.04	\$ 47.70	\$ 286.20	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,152.00				
GA-1, GA-3 or GA-98	609636	17	LF	Valley Gutter	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 180.38	\$ 3,066.46	\$ 125.64	\$ 2,135.88	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,836.00				
GA-1, GA-3 or GA-98	621000	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,742.15	\$ 4,742.15	\$ 19,105.32	\$ 19,105.32	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 3,540.00				
GA-5 or GA-98	701000	4	EA	ADA Reserved Parking Sign	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00				
GA-5 or GA-99	701000	2	EA	ADA Van Accessible Sign	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 67.45	\$ 134.90	\$ 59.00	\$ 118.00				
GA-4 or GB-98	704700	1	LS	Parking Lot Striping	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 929.98	\$ 929.98	\$ 275.60	\$ 275.60	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00				
GA-4 or GB-99	704783	1	LS	Accessible Parking Space Markings	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 309.99	\$ 309.99	\$ 148.40	\$ 148.40	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00				
N/A	801000	1	LS	Construction Staking and Surveying	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 941.88	\$ 941.88	\$ 3,606.12	\$ 3,606.12	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00				
Base Bid SUB-TOTAL					\$	111,395.00		\$	97,747.60		\$	99,485.60		\$	104,337.00		\$	110,426.00
NMGRT (8.00%)					\$	8,911.60		\$	7,819.81		\$	7,958.85		\$	8,346.96		\$	8,834.08
Base Bid TOTAL					\$	120,306.60		\$	105,567.41		\$	107,444.45		\$	112,683.96		\$	119,260.08